
·-

w'· 

ONTARIO 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 

C. T. V. 

Toronto, Ontar(o.-.,-
May 9, 1962 •. :·; ··: ·~~- ~-~·-1 . . __ D 

] 4 \ ~-- \...; !.:., .•. ...:. 

Mr. T.A. Frair, 
City Clerk, City Hall, 
NORTH BAY, Ontario. 

1 

]'' "·ifiY19G2 } 

···---···· ..... ••••lll.t•· •••• ••••••••• ~ 

Dear Sir: Re: 1962 Road Expenditure By-law 
Number 2018 -- Amount $ 172,319 

The Honourable W. A. Goodfellow, Minister of Highways, 
has authorized the approval of the above cited by-law to a limit of 

$ 44,900. for Construction, 

$ ____ 1_2~5~,~0~0~0~·----- for Maintenance, and 

$ 169,900. 

Please be advised that expenditures in excess of either 
the construction or maintenance limits will not be eligible for 
subsidy unless covered by a supplementary by-law approved by 
the Minister. Supplementary by-laws must be in the hands of 
the District Municipal Engineer not later than July 31, 1962. 

This approval is given subject to the approval of each 
individual work of construction and of contracts for construction 
or maintenance. You are requested to report all proposed works 
to your District Municipal Engineer and to obtain his consent. 

In the event that any portion of the cost of the proposed 
work or purchase is to be raised in a subsequent year or financed 
by the issue of debentures, the approval of the Ontario Municipal 
Board must be obtained before the work or purchase is authorized 
or any commitment made with respect thereto. 

:et 
Encl. 

One copy of the by-law as approved is returned herewith. 

Yours very truly, 

J. P. Howard, 
Municipal Engineer. 



I 
... 

' •. FORM~ MR-35 •. 

NO'Il'o 58 

' ' 

BY-LAW N0._2_0_1_..::8 ____ _ 

A BY -LAW TO PROVIDE FOR THE 19 62 EXPENDITURES ON ROADS OR STREETS 

IN THE CITY OF North Bay IN THE 
~~~~~~~ --~------~~~~~---------------

~ OF ____________ ~N~i~p.i~s~si~n~g~---------------------------------
DISTRICT 

WHEREAS under The Highway Improvement Act a by-law to provide for expend­
e on roads or streets may be submitted annually t~ the Minister of Highways for 
['OVal. 

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the said City/Separated Town 
enacts as follows: -

(1) The sum of$ 172,319.86 is hereby estimated as the expenditure upon the 
construction and maintenance of the roads and bridges under its jurisdiction during the 
year 19 62 as follows:-

CONSTRUCTION MAINTENANCE TOTAL 

$ 4z,o46.6p I $ 114,500.00/ $ 
I 

ROADS 

Nil $ 
J 

$ 
I 

BRIDGES AND CULVERTS $ 41500.00 

8,33o.oo I $ 11,273. 6 I 
$ $ ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD 

TOTALS $ 44,989. $ 
127 ,330.oo I 

$ 
1Q2,319. 6 I 

(2) The said monies shall be expended on work performed in accordance with The 
~hway Improvement Act. 

L.___ (3) The clerk shall transmit duplicate copies of this by-law to the district office 
of the Municipal Roads Branch, Department of Highways, not later than March 31st, 
of the said year. 

(4) The approval of the Ontario Municipal Board shall be obtained before any ex­
penditure is authorized or work commenced which will be financed by the issue of deben­
tures or monies raised in a subsequent year. 

Passed at _ _:N;.;._o;:._r_t-'-h;.;;:._B~a.:..:.y'-------- this _ ___,5"-t-'-h-=---- day of March A. D. 19 _6.=..:.2=----

(SEAL) 

ClerK T. A. Frair 

____ T_._A_._F_r_a_i_r _______ , Clerk of the Corporation of the~ 

North Bay do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of By-Law 

No. _ ___:_::2..:..0..:=1:..::8:__ ___ pass~d by the Council of the said Corporation on the _ ___::5_t_h ____ _ 
Cc:JtJ:st. MTt£ . 

Ros. 4/-//ls.J . 112.17 0. 
8/c - 4500. 

o/H 2'14-'l ~~ #4/f9QQ, # .. 
-U. ~ 

Clerk T. A. Fra'ir 



, I, 

FOR~ MR-26 iw h 1 60-JiSB CITY aort Bay' Ontar 0 ~:..,.. 
RE: BY LAW NO.---------------

l 

. 

TOWN OF -------------ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19--IU 
VILLAGE 

ITEM 2-CONSTRUCTION-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS ESTIMATED COST 

BRIDGES-STRUCTURES OF 10' OR OVER TOTAL CORPORATION'S SHARE 

STREET TYPE SPAN s $ 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 
•. 

t CULVERTS-PIPES AND STRUCTURES LESS THAN 10' SPAN 
NUMBER ( 
TOTAL ITEM 2 .-;._ 

ITEM 3-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (MAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 1 AND 2 

ITEM 4-MAINTENANCE-ROADS OR STREETS 

EXTRAORDINARY RESURFACING 

TYPE OF SURFACING STREET FROM TO LENGTH 

.. 

ORDINARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 

SNOW CLEARING MILES+ 
4.5.000.00 1..5 .000.00 

WINTER CONTROLl SANDI~G ~R C;NDE~IN~ . . . . . MI~ES • 3 • . . 17,000.00 17,000.00 . . . . ... . . . . . . . 
i2 

. . . 6,00().00 6.ooo.oo - APPLICATION OF SALT MILES 

ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING 

CONCRETE OR BRICK PAVEMJ;:NT.REP~IRS. . . . . . ·- . 
··~ 36 STONE GRAVEL OR CINDER RESURFACING MILES 

.. .. .. PATCHING 

.. .. .. DRAGGING 
21,000.00 21,000.00 

.. .. .. DUST LAYING (CA.CL.) MILES 6 ].500.00 1 JiOO .00 

OILING MILES 
30 ?.ooo.oo 7.000.00 

CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS 2~500.00 2,500.00 

CATCH BASINS CLEANING AND REPAIRS 2,500.00 2,500.00 

Maintenances ot Ditchea {~penin& drains, etc) 10,000.00 10,000.00 
. 

. . . 
TOTAL ITEM 4 114.,500.00 114.,500.00 

ITEM !5-MAINTENANCE-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS 

BRIDGES NUMBER 2,000..09 2~000.00 
-2~00-~00 2,500.00· 

CULVERTS NUMBER ' ' 

- TOTAL ITEM !5 ,..,,~.uu 4.,500.00 
ITEM 6-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD rMAXIMUM 7% OF ITEMS 4 AND !5l 1!,330~00 s,33o.oo. 

\~l SUMMARY OF ITEMS ELIGIBLE FOR SUBSIDY UNDER THE H.l. ACT CORPORATION'S SHARE ONLY 

' CONSTRUCTION-ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 1) $ 42.046.60 
-BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 2) $ N11 

-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 3) $ 2.94.3.26 
MAINTENANCE - ROADS OR STREETS (ITEM 4) 

$ 114,500.00 
' 4.500.00 -BRIDGES AND CULVERTS (ITEM 5) $ 

-ENGINEERING AND OVERHEAD (ITEM 6) $ ll,330.oo 
TOTAL s 172,319.86 

If Insufficient room attach additional sheets livinl the data In the form Indicated 

DATE"'---'/_7C-..J.E~~=~---l'9 6 2 



ciTY North Bay, Ontario 
ROAD PROGRAMME FOR THE YEAR 19 ___.62_ 

FORM M.R. 26 

TOWN Of:=----------------
VILLAGE , , , , , 

ITEM 1-CONSTRUCTION-ROADS OR STREETS 

ESTIMATED COST 

STREET • FROM TO .LENGTH. WIDTH DESCRIPTION OF WORK 
CORPORATION'S . . . . TOTAL 

SHARE 

York St Fisher St Hammom st 310 28 1 H.L.~-Hot ~id Paving 2,979.60 442.03 
c 
Ill ... 
o( 

·LaY8rj-st Algonquin Ave ~rownin_g St 545 22' H .L. 4-Hot Laid Paving_ q._._ 16_5_._2_0 19_1~36 
0 
0 Burns st Ellsab&th St · ~ane S't . . 

·~-· 21..' R.t;.~-Hot Laid Parl.D..t 3.489.00 1_.2.21....0_3_ 
~ 
::1: 
a: 
0 ... 

H.-oDd St Lauriflir AYe ~cGaughey AYe 1723 281 H.L.4-Hot Laid Pav~ 13,655.40 846.98 
Fifth Ave FergUSon· st · · ~assells St · "1200 241 H.L.4-Hot Laid Paving 9_._9_a~u_ oo 58L40 

Ill 
:z: ... Viay St Beattie St !Elizabeth St 770 24' H.L.4-Hot Laid PaYi~ 6.000.00 588_.__1._6 
~ Ferguson St King St !Victoria St 
z 

324 281 H.L.4-Hot Laid Pavi.nJt 4.053.60 750.1..3 
0 
j: Fraser St Third:Ave Sixth AYe 870 21..' H.L .. l..-Hot Laid Pavi..nL 7.332.00 1,162.70 
< 
::1: 
a: 
0 ... 
~ 

Bloem St 1060 -
8.286.60 1_._2__7h8_i Browning St ReJDolda St 24' H.L.4-Hot Laid PaY~ 

Elisabeth St Burns"St City Liaaita 930 241 H.L.4-Hot Laid PaYirut 7.1_92.M.O 672.89 
Ill 

.-. :z: ... 
C) .. ~ 
~ 
C) 

Oak St ~yld St faegina· St 1731 40' H.L.4-Hot Laid PaYi..M -curb and Gutter 61.168.49 6_~6~_75 
Ninth St Main st p. P.R. ·Tracks 410 24' H.L.4-Hot Laid PaYing 6.763._60 -1.278.49 
Oak St traser St ~inth St 16_10 241 H .L.4-Hot Laid Payi__ng__ 1a.a1a .. ?a ~~70 ... 

Ill 
Ill 
:z: 
Ul 

.J 

Rear St tloraanrille Rl Pinewood Rd 1450 241 - H.L.4-Hot Laid PaYing 10.550.40 923.:1!1 
McKay St ~out Lake Rd City Limits 1281 24' H.L.lt-Hot Laid PaYiU _10..350---12_ 1 .. 377.28 

< z 
0 

York St H.-om st ~gina ·st 306 24' H.L.4-Hot Laid PaY!n« 2.676.31 .16.L32 
j: 
0 
c 
< 
:z: 

Repna St !Laurier Ave ~Gaugbey AYe 1~2 241 · H.L.4-Hot Laid ParlnJt .JJ..84Ulr.. 915.15 
Ellis St ~gina st Franklin St 306 24' H.L.4-Hot Laid PaYi~ 3.756.31 _51__5_~45; 

0 
< 
~ 
< 
::1: 

Franklin St !Laurier AYe $111a· St 922 241 H.L.4.-Hot Laid PaYiDR.: 7.766.52 454.J.-2 
Worthil!&tOD ~aaeella St lriaher·S~ ..2920_ 161 H .. i ... ,-~· _ _.. ~~insr 17.la.OO.OO l_'Z.la.OO. 00 

0 
0 
a: 
... 

Pruer St ~Intyre St _,orthin«ton 264 16' H .L.4-R••,trf'acirur 2 .200.00 2 .?00..00 . . 
z 
Ill - . 
0 
ii: ... 
:l 
Ul 

~ 
-

~ 
: 

J 

~ 
TOTAL ITEM 1 -' 223,4.37.17 42,046.60 ~~-

~ -
' ., .;""'""-


